South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 21, 2024, 02:15:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2734 General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, H. Brown, W.N. Cork, C.M. Dangerfield, P. Evatt, S.R. Foster, E.D. Foxworth,
Hayes, J.C. Hearn, R.L. Helmly, J.H. Hodges, Kirsh, D.E. McTeer, D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.H. Nesbitt, J.I. Rogers, T.F.
Rogers, I.LK. Rudnick, Sheheen, S.V. Shelton, J.H. Toal, Washington, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White and J.B. Wilder
Similar (S 0546)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 32 to Title 59 so as to provide for the
establishment of a Comprehensive Health Education Program in elementary and secondary schools through appropriate
program development, adequate teacher training, required hours of health instruction, and an exemption for student
participation.

03/25/87
03/25/87
01/12/88
01/13/88
01/26/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/09/88
02/11/88
02/24/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1427

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1428
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-229
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 26, 1988 HJ-375
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 27, 1988 HJ-546
Amended HJ-769

Debate interrupted HJ-774

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 9, 1988 HJ-857
Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 11, 1988 HJ-1003
Debate adjourned until consideration of S 546 HJ-1125

Tabled HJ-1434

Page 1 of 1



