South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 02:15:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2734 General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, H. Brown, W.N. Cork, C.M. Dangerfield, P. Evatt, S.R. Foster, E.D. Foxworth, Hayes, J.C. Hearn, R.L. Helmly, J.H. Hodges, Kirsh, D.E. McTeer, D.A. Moss, Neilson, J.H. Nesbitt, J.I. Rogers, T.F. Rogers, I.K. Rudnick, Sheheen, S.V. Shelton, J.H. Toal, Washington, L.S. Whipper, J.M. White and J.B. Wilder *Similar (S 0546)*

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 32 to Title 59 so as to provide for the establishment of a Comprehensive Health Education Program in elementary and secondary schools through appropriate program development, adequate teacher training, required hours of health instruction, and an exemption for student participation.

03/25/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1427
03/25/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1428
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-229
01/13/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 26, 1988 HJ-375
01/26/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 27, 1988 HJ-546
01/28/88	House	Amended HJ-769
01/28/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-774
02/02/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 9, 1988 HJ-857
02/09/88	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 11, 1988 HJ-1003
02/11/88	House	Debate adjourned until consideration of S 546 HJ-1125
02/24/88	House	Tabled HJ-1434